ACS OF ANCHORAGE, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
Seventeenth Revised Page 1
Cancels Sixteenth Revised Page 1

ACCESS SERVICE
CHECK SHEET

Title Pages 1 to 2 and Pages 1 to 17-1 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown.
The original and revised pages named below and on Supplement Nos. 1 and 2 contain all
changes from the original tariff that are in effect on the date shown.

Number of Number of Number of

Revision Revision Revision

Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
Title 1 Original Page 30 Original Page 2-25 Original
Title 2 Original Page 31 Original Page 2-26 Original
Page 1 Seventeenth * Page 32 Original Page 2-27 Original
Page 2 First Page 33 Original Page 2-28 Original
Page 3 Original Page 34 First Page 2-29 Original
Page 4 Sixth  * Page 1-1 Original Page 2-30 Original
Page 5 First Page 2-1 Original Page 2-31 Original
Page 6 Fourteenth * Page 2-2 Original Page 2-32 Original
Page 7 Original Page 2-3 Original Page 2-33 Original
Page 8 Original Page 2-4 Original Page 2-34 Original
Page 9 Original Page 2-5 Original Page 2-34.01 Original
Page 10 Original Page 2-6 Original Page 2-35 Original
Page 11 Original Page 2-7 Original Page 2-36 Original
Page 12 Original Page 2-8 Original Page 2-37 Original
Page 13 Original Page 2-9 Original Page 2-38 Original
Page 14 Original Page 2-10 Original Page 2-39 Original
Page 15 Original Page 2-11 Original Page 2-40 Original
Page 16 Original Page 2-12 Original Page 2-41 Original
Page 17 Original Page 2-13 Original Page 2-42 Original
Page 18 First Page 2-14 Original Page 2-42.01 Original
Page 19 Second Page 2-15 Original Page 2-43 Original
Page 20 Second Page 2-16 Original Page 2-44 Original
Page 21 Original Page 2-17 Original Page 2-45 Original
Page 22 Original Page 2-18 Original Page 2-46 Original
Page 23 Original Page 2-19 Original Page 2-47 Original
Page 24 Third Page 2-20 Original Page 2-48 Original
Page 25 Original Page 2-21 Original Page 2-49 Original
Page 26 Original Page 2-22 Original Page 2-50 Original
Page 27 Original Page 2-23 Original Page 2-51 Original
Page 28 Original Page 2-24 Original
Page 29 Original Page 2-24.01 Original

* New or revised page

Issued: November 18, 2002 Effective: November 19, 2002
(Transmittal No. 18)
Director, Regulatory Affairs
510 L Street, Suite 210
Anchorage, AK 99501



ACS OF ANCHORAGE, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
Sixth Revised Page 4
Cancels Fifth Revised Page 4
ACCESS SERVICE
CHECK SHEET

Number of Number of Number of

Revision Revision Revision

Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
Page 7-7 Original Page 7-44 Original Page 9-7.01 Original
Page 7-8 Original Page 7-45 Original Page 9-8 Original
Page 7-9 Original Page 7-46 Original Page 9-9 Original
Page 7-10 Original Page 7-47 Original Page 9-10 Original
Page 7-11 Original Page 7-48 Original Page 9-11 Original
Page 7-12 Original Page 7-49 Original Page 9-12 Original
Page 7-13 Original Page 7-50 Original Page 9-13 Original
Page 7-14 Original Page 7-51 Original Page 9-14 Original
Page 7-15 Original Page 7-52 Original Page 9-15 Original
Page 7-16 Original Page 7-53 Original Page 9-16 Original
Page 7-17 Original Page 7-53.01 Original Page 9-16.01 Original
Page 7-17.01 Original Page 7-54 Original Page 9-17 Original
Page 7-18 Original Page 7-55 First Page 9-18 Original
Page 7-19 Original Page 7-56 Original Page 9-19 Original
Page 7-20 Original Page 7-57 Original Page 9-20 First
Page 7-21 Original Page 7-58 Original Page 9-21 First
Page 7-22 Original Page 7-59 Original Page 10-1 Original
Page 7-23 Original Page 7-60 First Page 10-2 Original
Page 7-24 Original Page 7-61 Original Page 10-3 Original
Page 7-25 Original Page 7-62 Third*  Page 10-4 Original
Page 7-26 Original Page 7-63 Original Page 10-5 Original
Page 7-27 Original Page 7-64 Second* Page 10-6 Original
Page 7-28 Original Page 7-65 Original Page 10-7 Original
Page 7-29 Original Page 7-66 Original Page 10-8 Original
Page 7-30 Original Page 7-67 Original Page 10-9 Original
Page 7-31 Original Page 8-1 Original Page 11-1 Original
Page 7-32 Original Page 8-2 Original Page 11-2 Original
Page 7-33 Original Page 8-3 Original Page 12-1 Original
Page 7-34 Original Page 8-4 Original Page 13-1 Original
Page 7-35 Original Page 8-5 Original Page 13-2 Original
Page 7-36 Original Page 8-6 Original Page 13-3 Original
Page 7-37 Original Page 9-1 Original Page 13-4 Original
Page 7-38 Original Page 9-2 Original Page 13-5 Original
Page 7-39 Original Page 9-3 Original Page 13-6 Original
Page 7-40 Original Page 9-4 Original Page 13-7 Original
Page 7-41 Original Page 9-5 Original Page 13-8 Original
Page 7-42 Original Page 9-6 Original Page 13-9 Original
Page 7-43 Original Page 9-7 Original Page 13-10 Original

*New or revised page.

Issued: November 18, 2002 Effective: November 19, 2002
(Transmittal No. 18 )
Director, Regulatory Affairs
510 L Street, Suite 210
Anchorage, AK 99501



ACS OF ANCHORAGE, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
Fourteenth Revised Page 6

Cancels Thirteenth Revised Page 6

ACCESS SERVICE
CHECK SHEET

Number of Number of Number of
Revision Revision Revision
Except as Except as Except as

Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated

Page 16-1 Original Page 16-26 Original

Page 16-2 Third Page 16-27 Original

Page 16-3 Fifth Page 16-28 Original

Page 16-4 Fifth Page 16-29 Original

Page 16-5 Fifth Page 16-30 Original

Page 16-6 Seventh Page 16-31 Original

Page 16-7 Fifth Page 16-32 Original

Page 16-7.1 Original Page 16-33 Fourth

Page 16-8 Fifth Page 17-1 Original

Page 16-9 Fourth

Page 16-10 Fifth

Page 16-11 Fifth

Page 16-12 Fifth

Page 16-13 Fifth

Page 16-14 Fifth

Page 16-15 Fifth

Page 16-16 Fourth

Page 16-16.1 First

Page 16-16.2 First

Page 16-16.3 First

Page 16-16.4 Original

Page 16-16.5 Second*

Page 16-16.6 Second*

Page 16-16.7 First*

Page 16-16.8 First*

Page 16-16.9 First*

Page 16-16.10 First*

Page 16-17 Third

Page 16-18 Third

Page 16-19 Original

Page 16-20 Original

Page 16-21 Original

Page 16-22 Original

Page 16-23 Original

Page 16-24 Original

Page 16-25 Original

* New or revised page

Issued: November 18, 2002 Effective: November 19, 2002
(Transmittal No. 18)
Director, Regulatory Affairs
510 L Street, Suite 210

Anchorage, AK 99501



ACS OF ANCHORAGE, INC.

7.

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1

Third Revised Page 7-62
Cancels Second Revised Page 7-62

ACCESS SERVICE

Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.11

Transparent LAN Service-Lite (“TLS-Lite")

7.11.1

Service Description

Transparent LAN Service-Lite (“TLS-Lite”) is a 768 Kbps transport
service for the interconnection of Ethernet Local Area Networks
(“LANs") and Wide Area Networks (WANSs). TLS-Lite is provided
over copper facilities and can be provided on a point-to-point or
multi-point basis.

TLS-Lite serves as a LAN extension by providing a virtual private
circuit that utilizes public transport. The service is bi-directional,
providing high capacity service over private virtual circuits.
Customers must subscribe to TLS-Lite Port service or may
interconnect with Transparent LAN Service—High Speed (“TLS”") as
a data link.

The electrical signals provided by TLS-Lite at the network interface
meet |IEEE 802.3 requirements. At the central office, the network
management information is used to maintain network performance
and integrity.

A. Service Elements

Port Connection — A port connection provides the link from a
customer's terminal equipment, to the Company's network
supporting TLS-Lite. A port connection includes a network
interface, and the related copper facility.

Line Loop Extender — Customers located further than 9,000
feet from the serving wire center may require the use of a
Line Loop Extender. Customers located further than 18,000
feet may require the use of two Line Loop Extenders.

(M)
(M)

(x) Issued under authority of Special Permission 02-140 of the FCC in order to withdraw tariff
material filed under Transmittal No. 17.

Issued: November 18, 2002

Effective: November 19, 2002

(Transmittal No. 18)

Director, Regulatory Affairs
510 L St., Suite 210
Anchorage, AK 99501



ACS OF ANCHORAGE, INC.

7.

ACCESS SERVICE

Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.

7.11

High Capacity Service (Cont'd)

Transparent LAN Service-Lite (“TLS-Lite™) (Cont'd)

7.11.3 Rate Regulations

A.

The initial order for TLS-Lite must be for a fixed service period of
one, three, or five years. At the end of the initial service period, the
customer has 30 days in which to select an additional term
commitment for any of the service periods specified, or may elect
the month-to-month option. If the customer does not sign a term
commitment by the end of the 30-day period, the customers will
automatically be charged the month-to-month rate.

Customers may elect to spread their TLS-Lite non-recurring
charges over one year. If the customer elects to terminate their
fixed period agreement, the customer must remit any unpaid
portion of the non-recurring charges to the Company.

A subsequent order to add any TLS-Lite ports to an existing TLS-
Lite network must be for a fixed-period of one, three, or five years,
or for the remainder of the customer’s existing fixed-period service
agreement. The minimum service period for additional TLS-Lite
ports is 12 months.

Ports are priced at the rate for the total number of ports purchased
for the term of the service agreement. Customers with 12 or more
ports shall pay the 12-port rate.

If the customer increases the number of ports after executing the
initial term of service agreement, they have two options:

1. sign a fixed term agreement for only the additional port(s);
or
2. request that the new port(s) be aded to an existing fixed

period agreement (for not less than 12 months) and re-rate
the agreement based on the total number of ports in
service.

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
Second Revised Page 7-64
First Original Page 7-64

(M)
(M)

(x) Issued under authority of Special Permission 02-140 of the FCC in order to withdraw tariff material
filed under Transmittal No. 17.

Issued: November 18, 2002

Director, Regulatory Affairs
510 L St., Suite 210
Anchorage, AK 99501

Effective: November 19, 2002
(Transmittal No. 18)



ACS OF ANCHORAGE, INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

16. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

16.3 Special Access Service (Cont'd)

16.3.9 Transparent LAN Service-Lite (“TLS-Lite™)

Port Connection — Per Port*

Line Loop Extender, Per Unit*

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1

Second Revised Page 16-16.5
Cancels First Revised Page 16-16.5

1Yr. Term
3Yr. Term

The rate is based upon the term of service 5 Yr. Term

commitment.

Non-
Recurring

Charge
$300.00
$550.00

$350.00
$250.00

*  For those customers transferring from an existing ACS service, and no
installation expense is incurred, the Non-Recurring Charge is not

applicable.

Contract Term — Month to Month

1 Year Rate + 10%

Month to Month service is only available following the
completion of a fixed-period service agreement.

Contract Term -1, 3, or 5 Years — Per Port

Total Monthly Recurring Charge

Number

of Ports 1 Year 3 Years 5 Years
1 $280.00 $245.00 $215.00
2 $280.00 $245.00 $215.00
3 $280.00 $245.00 $190.00
4 $255.00 $220.00 $190.00
5 $255.00 $220.00 $190.00
6 $225.00 $200.00 $170.00
7 $225.00 $200.00 $170.00
8 $225.00 $200.00 $160.00
9 $205.00 $180.00 $160.00
10 $205.00 $180.00 $150.00
11 $205.00 $180.00 $150.00
12 + $185.00 $160.00 $140.00

(x) Issued under authority of Special Permission 02-140 of the FCC in order to withdraw tariff

material filed under Transmittal No. 17.

(M)

(M)

~—~

NK)

Issued: November 18, 2002

Director, Regulatory Affairs

510 L St., Suite 210
Anchorage, AK 99501

Effective: November 19, 2002)
(Transmittal No. 18)



ACS OF ANCHORAGE, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
Second Revised Page 16-16.6
First Revised Page 16-16.6

ACCESS SERVICE

16. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

16.3 Special Access Service (Cont'd)

16.3.9 Transparent LAN Service-Lite (“TLS-Lite")

(D))

Local, State or Federal Governments (M)(X)

The following rates are available to local, state, or federal governments
that sign a minimum one year term of service commitment with an option
for four one year renewals, subject to appropriation of funds. Customers
must subscribe to a minimum of 16 TLS-Lite ports and 16 Transparent
LAN Service - High Speed ports to qualify for this rate.

Total Monthly
Number Recurring
of Ports Charge

Contract Term - 1 Yr. with options for four 1 year
renewals. 16+ $102.40  (M)(x)

Material relocated from Original Page 16-16.10.

(x) Issued under authority of Special Permission 02-140 of the FCC in order to withdraw tariff
material filed under Transmittal No. 17.

Issued: November 18, 2002 Effective November 19, 2002
(Transmittal No. 18)
Director, Regulatory Affairs
510 L St., Suite 210
Anchorage, AK 99501



ACS OF ANCHORAGE, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
First Revised Page 16-16.7
Cancels Original Page 16-16.7

ACCESS SERVICE

(D)(X)

(D))

(x) Issued under authority of Special Permission 02-140 of the FCC in order to withdraw tariff material
filed under Transmittal No. 17.

Issued: November 18, 2002 Effective: November 19, 2002
(Transmittal No. 18)
Director, Regulatory Affairs
510 L Street, Suite 210
Anchorage, AK 99501



ACS OF ANCHORAGE, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
First Revised Page 16-16.8
Cancels Original Page 16-16.8

ACCESS SERVICE

(D)(X)

(D))

(x) Issued under authority of Special Permission 02-140 of the FCC in order to withdraw tariff material
filed under Transmittal No. 17.

Issued: November 18, 2002 Effective: November 19, 2002
(Transmittal No. 18)
Director, Regulatory Affairs
510 L Street, Suite 210
Anchorage, AK 99501



ACS OF ANCHORAGE, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
First Revised Page 16-16.9
Cancels Original Page 16-16.9

ACCESS SERVICE

(D)X

(D)X

(x) Issued under authority of Special Permission 02-140 of the FCC in order to withdraw tariff material
filed under Transmittal No. 17.

Issued: November 18, 2002 Effective: November 19, 2002
(Transmittal No. 18)

Director, Regulatory Affairs
510 L Street, Suite 210
Anchorage, AK 99501



ACS OF ANCHORAGE, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
First Revised Page 16-16.10
Cancels Original Page 16-16.10

ACCESS SERVICE

(D))

(M)

(M)

Material relocated to Second Revised Page 16-16.6.

(x) Issued under authority of Special Permission 02-140 of the FCC in order to withdraw tariff material
filed under Transmittal No. 17.

Issued: November 18, 2002 Effective: November 19, 2002
(Transmittal No. 18)
Director, Regulatory Affairs
510 L Street, Suite 210
Anchorage, AK 99501



